AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

LEXINGTON FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
AGREEMENT

FAYETTE COUNTY, STPM 8591 (003)

FD 52 C-040073306

Liberty Todds Road Project Section 2

ITEM NO. 07-225.00

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into by and between the Lexington Fayette Urban
County Government, hereinafter called LFUCG, Party of the First Part, and Kentucky American
Water Company, 2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502 hereinafter called KAWC, Party
of the Second Part, approved by the Urban County Council on December 5, 2013, Resolution No.
640-2013 is hereby being amended as follows:

The estimated LFUCG shared cost of relocating and/or adjusting water mains on private right of
way is increased from $794,387.13 to $853,164.13 as a result of increased cost in scope, labor
and materials.

By the execution of this contract, KAWC warrants that it has a compensable interest in the utility

facilities described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement by their duly authorized

officers.
This the day of 2016.
Lexington Fayette Urban County Government Kentucky American Water Company
BY: B\g@

Mayor Jim Gray TITLE: i - 0

Page 1 of 1

/.5



Ae] ¢ [ o | €& WelWifofe ¢ [ m | N i a | R Is
1 N, Kentucky Transportation Cabinet TC 69-004
[ 2 = Division of Right of Way & Utilities e
Page 1 of 2
=1 UTILITY / RAIL AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER =
"
6 GENERAL ROAD PROJECT INFORMATION COMPANY INFORMATION
7 | (This section is as defined in the agreement as executed)
9 | County: Fayette Company Name: KY-American Water Co.
10| Federal Number (if applicable): ~ STPM 8591 (003) Company Contact Name: Cole Mitcham
11| State Number: FD52C-040073306 Company Address (as identified in the Agreement ):
12 | Route/Road Name Liberty/Todds Road 2300 Richmond Road
13| Item or AAR-DOT Number: 07-225.00
14 Lexington, KY 40502
19| Change Order No. 1 Agreement Number: 73179 003 Agreement Type: Keep Cost
mZU | -
24 | PROPOSED CHANGES IN CONNECTION WITH UTILITY AGREEMENT (use page two for man than three proposed changes )
26| | Line Description of item needed Units Quantity Unit Price Increase Decrease
27 1 |Tree removal 1 1.00 $5,394.00 -$5,394.00 $0.00
28 2 |Additional Traffic Control 1 1.00 $16,450.00 $16,450.00 $0.00
29 3 |Reconnect 1" Long Service Line 1 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00
30 Total Lines 1-3 $25,344.00 $0.00
31 Total from Page 2 (Lines 4-18) $38,267.47 $0.00
32 Total Increase/Decrease $63,611.47 $0.00
33 Net Increase/Decrease $63,611.47
34 Agreement participating percentage 92.40 % applied Change Order Total $58,777.00
38| REASON FOR PROPOSED CHANGES In order to approve this change order, the Cabinet needs documentation justifying the additional expense.
3g | [ltems 1-6 in the change order were due to additional work not realized during the initial cost estimate provided to LFUCG in August 2013.
4_0 Items 7-10 were additional items due the allignment change between Sta. 118+87 and 114+37.
41
42
43| This box will hold 5 lines of text (500 characters)
47 FOR CABINET USE ONLY:
48 IF APPROVED BY THE TRANSPORTATION CABINET,
— THE UNDERSIGNED COMPANY AGREES TO DO THE —
49 WORK OUTLINED ABOVE, AND TO ACCEPT, AS RECOMMENDED: District Utility Agent Date
50| PAYMENT IN FULL, THE BASIS OF PAYMENT SET
51| FORTHHEREIN. RECOMMENDED: Highway Chief District Engineer Date
52
53 | COMPANY NAME RECOMMENDED: T.E.B.M, Utilities and Rail Branch Date
54
55| Authorized Representative Signature Date RECOMMENDED: Director, Division of Right of Way & Utilities Date
56
57
58 SUBMIT THIS FORM TO DISTRICT UTILITY SUPERVISOR IN TRIPLICATE
59 {http://transportation.ky.gov/district.htm)




Ae] c¢c | o [ € HoeWiJsif)] t [ m | N i o[RS

o1
62 ) )
&3 ] = Kentucky Transportation Cabinet TC 69-004
o1 A Division of Right of Way & Utilities 11/2015
|65 CHANGE ORDER Page 2 of 2
66
L
68 | SUPPLEMENTART LIST OF PROPOSED CHANGES IN CONNECTION WITH UTILITY AGREEMENT:
69
70| | Line Description of item needed Units Quantity Unit Price Increase Decrease
1 4 |New Service Line 1 1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
72 5 |Reconnect 2" Service Vault 1 1.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00
73 6 |Temp. 4" Blow off 2 2.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
74 7 |Add. excavation (allign. change) 1 1.00 $8,880.00 $8,880.00 $0.00
75 8 |Add. rock excavation (allign. change) 1 1.00 $11,110.50 $11,110.50 $0.00
76 9 |Additional Labor (allignment change) gl . 1.00 $7,211.97 $7,211.97 $0.00
77 10 |Additional survey and staking (CDP) 1 1.00 $2,065.00 $2,065.00 $0.00
(78| 11 $0.00|  $0.00
E I $0.00|  $0.00
80 13 $0.00 $0.00
81 14 $0.00 $0.00
82 15 $0.00 $0.00
83 16 $0.00 $0.00
84 17 $0.00 $0.00
85| | 18 50.00 $0.00
86 TOTALS (automatically transfers to page 1) $38,267.47 $0.00
88| SUPPLEMENTARY REASON FOR PROPOSED CHANGES In order to approve this change order, the Cabinet needs documentation justifying the additional
89| expense. This section is intended to provide a summary. Fully detailed backup documentation must be provided and attached to this form.:
90
91
92
93
94 | This box will hold 5 lines of text (500 characters}
97
99 | This section is only needed if any
100 information is entered on page 2
101
102 COMPANY VALIDATION: |
103 accept the certification terms on page 1 in reference
to the work performed as defined on page 1.
104
(22
106 Initial:
107 Date:
108

109




